RESOLUTION NO. 27200

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(FINAL) FOR THOMPSON ENGINEERING, FOR THE
CITYWIDE SERVICES TOOL SUPPLY BUILDING, DESIGN
OF ROOF REPLACEMENT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT
OF THREE THOUSAND FORTY DOLLARS ($3,040.00), FOR
A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE

DOLLARS ($25,985.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Thompson Engineering, for the Citywide
Services Tool Supply Building, design of roof replacement, for an increased amount of

$3,040.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $25,985.00.

ADOPTED: August 14 2012

/mms





